TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Arizona State University
OPE ID: 00108100

Financial Aid & Scholarship Srvcs
Tempe, AZ 85287-0412

(480) 727-5226

www.asu.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Christian Rauschenbach

Title: Director of Innovation and Compliance
Phone: (480) 965-3115

Email: cprausch@asu.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 4,208

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

Campus-Based Program

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 4,208 3,291 3,125
Total TA Costs: $10,253,668 $7,885,733 $7,665,486
POST-9/11 GI BILL
Gl Bill Beneficiaries: 8,422
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $14,120,940
Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool
FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 98,846 94,587 92,427
Direct Loan Disbursements: $709,390,284 $668,461,816 $644,614,787
Grant Program Recipients: 42912 39,600 36,667
Grant Program Disbursements: ~ $173,129,689 $157,457,042 $143,560,881
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 10,664 Not Reported 8,508


https://www.asu.edu
mailto:cprausch@asu.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $13,667,918 Not Reported $12,579,349

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Not Reported
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: Not Reported

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 08/22/2024
Program CIP Code
Addiction and Substance-Use Related Disorders 34.0104
Applied Behavior Analysis 42.2814
Applied Business Data Analytics 30.7102
Applied Prevention Science 42.2802
Autism Spectrum Disorders 13.1013
Biological Data Science 26.1101
Biomimicry 50.0499
Clinical Research Management 51.0719
Computational Life Sciences 26.1101
Corrections Leadership and Management 43.0113
Crime Analysis 45.0401
Criminal Sentencing and Sentencing Advocacy 45.0401
Digital Audiences 09.0702
Educating Multilingual Learners 13.0201
Emergency Management 43.0302
Evolutionary Medicine 26.1303
Food Policy and Sustainability [ eadership 19.0505
Food Safety and Protection 19.0505
Geographic Information Science 45.0702
Gifted Education 13.1299
Global Development and Innovation 30.1501
Global Management, Entrepreneurship and Innovation 52.0101
Global Security and Competitive Statecraft 45.0902
Health Care Innovation 51.0701
Homeland Security 43.0301
Innovation Leadership 52.0213
Integrated Behavioral Health - Clinical 51.0001
Integrated Behavioral Health - Management 51.2212
Juvenile Justice 43.011
Law Enforcement Administration 43.0103
Lean Six Sigma Black Belt 52.0213
Learning Design and Technologies 13.0501
Legal Issues in Criminal Justice 43.0104
Mathematical Concepts of Engineering 27.0301
Medical Nutrition 19.0501

Military Studies 30.4601



, Cellular, Tissue, and Biomaterials Engineering
Neural Engineering
Non-Profit Leadership and Management
Nuclear Power Generation
Nurse Education in Academic and Practice Settings
Online Teaching for Grades K-12
Organizational Leadership
Program Evaluation
Science of Health Care Delivery
Semiconductor Processing
Social Entrepreneurship and Community Development
Supply Chain Management
Sustainability
Sustainable Tourism
Teacher Certification
Technical Communication
Veterans, Society, and Service

Bachelor's Degrees

Program

Accountancy

Affican and African American Studies

Anthropology

Applied Biological Sciences (Pre-Dental)

Applied Biological Sciences (Preveteriary Medicine)
Applied Business and Technology Solutions

Applied Military and Veteran Studies

Applied Nutrition and Health

Applied Science (Applied Leadership)

Applied Science (Applied Nutrition and Health)
Applied Science (Early Childhood Studies)

Applied Science (Graphic Information Technology)
Applied Science (Health Entrepreneurship and Innovation)
Applied Science (Health Sciences)

Applied Science (Internet and Web Development)
Applied Science (Operations Management)

Applied Science (Project Management)

Art (Art History)

Art (Art Studies)

Art (Digital Photography)

Art (Museum Studies)

Astronomical And Planetary Sciences

Biochemistry

Biochemistry (Medicinal Chemiistry)

Biological Sciences

Biological Sciences (Biology and Society)

Biological Sciences (Biomedical Sciences)

Biological Sciences (Conservation Biology and Ecology)

Biological Sciences (Genetics, Cell, and Developmental Biology)

Biomedical Engineering
Biophysics

P4%de
15.1601
52.0206
41.0205
51.3203
13.1211
52.0213
45.0501
51.0701
15.0616
45.1201
52.0203
30.3301
03.0207
13.0101
09.0908
51.2201

CIP Code
52.0301
05.0201
45.02
26.0101
26.0101
52.9999
45.1101
19.0599
Not Reported
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
41.9999
50.0703
50.0701
50.0701
50.0701
40.0203
26.0202
26.02
26.0101
26.0101
26.99
26.1307
26.08
14.0501
26.0203



Bmgﬁ i Business Admﬁuaﬁon)

Business (Communication)

Business (Financial Planning)

Business (Food Industry Management)

Business (Global Leadership)

Business (Global Logistics Management)
Business (Human Resources)

Business (Information Security)

Business (Law)

Business (Retail Management)

Business (Sports Business)

Business (Sustainability)

Business (Tourism)

Business Data Analytics

Chemistry

Communication

Community Advocacy and Social Policy
Computer Information Systenms

Computer Science

Counseling and Applied Psychological Science
Counseling and Applied Psychological Science (Sports and Performance Counseling)
Counseling and Applied Psychological Science (Substance Abuse and Addictions)
Criminology and Criminal Justice (Policing)

Data Science

Digital Audiences

Digital Media Literacy

Earth and Environmental Sciences

Economics

Educational Studies

Educational Studies (Early Childhood Studies)
Educational Studies (Instructional Design)
Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering (Electric Power and Energy Systemnns)
Emergency Management and Homeland Security
Engineering Management

English

Family and Human Development

Film (Film and Media Studies)

Forensic Science

Gender, Women and Sexuality Studies
Geographic Information Science

Geography

Global Health

Global Management

Global Studies

Graphic Design

Graphic Information Technology

Graphic Information Technology (Full-Stack Web Development)
Graphic Information Technology (User Experience)
Health Care Admmistration and Policy

Health Care Compliance and Regulations

Health Care Coordination

Health Education and Health Promotion

Health Entrepreneurship and Innovation

AP Cile
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.9999
52.1301
40.0501
09.0199
44.0201
11.0101
11.0701
42.2813
42.2813
42.2813
43.0103
30.70
09.0702
09.0702
30.3801
45.06
13.9999
13.1210
13.9999
14.1001
14.1001
43.0301
15.1501
23.0101
19.0701
50.0601
43.0106
05.0207
45.0702
45.0701
30.2001
52.0101
30.2001
50.0409
11.0803
09.0702
45.0702
51.2211
51.072
51.0722
51.2207
52.0701



gﬁj%iences

ealth Sciences (Healthy Lifestyles and Fitness Science)
History

Human Systerns Engineering

Human Systers Engineering (User Experience)
Information Technology

Innovation in Society

Integrative Health

Interdisciplinary Arts and Performance
Interdisciplinary Studies

Interdisciplinary Studies (Organizational Studies)
International Public Health

International Trade

Justice Studies

Liberal Studies

Management

Marketing

Mass Communication and Media Studies
Mechanical Engineering

Media Arts and Sciences

Medical Studies

Neuroscience

Nursing (RN - BSN)

Organizational Leadership

Organizational Leadership (Project Management)
Pharmacology and Toxicology

Philosophy

Philosophy (Morality, Politics, and Law)

Physics

Political Science

Project Management

Psychology

Psychology (Forensic Psychology)

Psychology (Positive Psychology)

Public Service and Public Policy

Public Service and Public Policy (Emergency Management and Homeland Security)
Religious Studies (Religion, Culture, and Public Life)
Religious Studies (Religion, Politics, and Global Affairs)
Social Justice and Human Rights

Social Work

Sociology

Software Engineering

Spanish

Speech and Hearing Science

Supply Chain Management

Sustainability

Sustainable Food Systerms

Technical Communication

Technical Commumication (Data Visualization)
Technical Commumication (User Experience)
Technical Commumicaton (Social Media Management)
Technological Entrepreneurship and Management
Technological Leadership

Tourism and Recreation Management

Urban Planning

ﬁ? Gide

54.0101
14.4501
14.2701
11.0103
13.1303
51.0722
50.0101
30.9999
52.0213
51.2210
52.1101
24.0101
24.0101
52.0205
52.1401
09.0102
14.1901
09.0702
51.1201
26.1501
51.3899
52.0213
52.0213
26.10

38.0101
38.0104
40.0801
45.1001
52.0211
42.0101
42.2812
42.0101
44.0401
44.0401
38.02

38.02

24.0103
44.07

45.1101
14.0903
16.0905
51.0204
52.0203
30.3301
30.3301
09.0908
09.0908
09.0908
09.0908
52.07

52.0213
03.0207
04.0301



Masters Degress

Program

Addiction Psychology

Aging

Architecture

Biology

Biomedical Diagnostics

Biomimicry

Clinical Research Management

Clinical Research Management (Regulatory Science)
Commumnication

Conplex Systens Science

Computational Life Sciences

Computer Science

Computer Science (Big Data Systems)
Computer Science (Cybersecurity)
Construction Management and Technology
Counseling

Crime Analysis

Crimmal Justice

Curriculum and Instruction (Gifted Education)
Digital Audience Strategy

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education (Teacher Certification)
Education

Education (Educating Multilingual L earners)
Education (Literacy Education)

Educational Leadership (Principalship)
Electrical Engineering

Elementary Education

Elementary Education (Teacher Certification)
Emergency Management and Homeland Security

Emergency Management and Homeland Security (Biosecurity and Threat Management)
Emergency Management and Homeland Security (Community Resilience)

Emergency Management and Homeland Security (Cybersecurity Policy and Management)
Emergency Management and Homeland Security (Emergency Management)

Emergency Management and Homeland Security (Homeland Security)

Engineering

Engineering Science (Software Engineering)
English

Family and Human Development

Film and Media Studies

Forensic Psychology

Forensic Science

Gender, Women and Sexuality Studies
Geographic Education

Geography

Global Education

Global Health

Global Management

CIP Code

CIP Code
51.1501
19.0702
04.0902
26.0101
26.9999
50.0499
51.0719
52.021
09.0199
30.0601
26.1101
11.0701
11.0701
11.0701
52.2001
42.2803
45.0401
43.01
13.0301
52.1401
13.1210
13.1210
13.0101
13.0201
13.0101
13.0401
14.1001
13.1202
13.1202
43.0301
43.0302
43.0302
43.0302
43.0302
43.0302
14.0101
14.1301
23.0101
19.0701
50.0601
42.2812
43.0106
05.0207
45.0702
45.0701
13.0701
30.2001
52.0101



Plobghngcurity

Global Security (Cybersecurity)

Global Technology and Development
Global Technology and Development (Applied International Development)
Graphic Information Technology

Health Informatics

Healthcare Innovation

History

Human Resources and Employment Law
Indigenous Education

Industrial Engineering

Information Technology

International Affairs and Leadership
International Health Management

Laws

Leadership and Management

Learning Design and Technologies

Legal Studies

Liberal Studies

Master of Business Administration - Fast Track Program
Master of Business Administration - Online Program
Materials Science and Engineering

Medical Nutrition

Non-Profit Leadership and Management
Nursing

Nutritional Sciences (Dietetics)
Organizational Leadership

Political Psychology

Program Evaluation and Data Analytics
Project Management

Psychology

Psychology (Positive Psychology)

Public Administration - Executive

Public Interest Technology

Public Safety Leadership and Administration

Public Safety Leadership and Administration (Emergency Medical Services - Mobile
Integrated Health Care)

Public Safety Leadership and Administration (Executive Fire Administration)
Public Safety Leadership and Administration (Executive Police Administration)
Regulatory Science

Regulatory Science (Food Safety)

Science of Health Care Delivery

Secondary Education

Secondary Education (Teacher Certification)

Social Data Science

Social Justice and Human Rights

Social Work

Sociology

Special Education

Special Education (Applied Behavior Analysis)

Special Education (Autism Spectrum Disorders)

Special Education (Teacher Certification)

Supply Chain Management

Supply Chain Management and Engineering

SGPde
29.0207

52.11

30.2001
11.0803
51.2706
51.0722
54.0101
22.022

05.0202
14.3501
11.0103
45.0901
51.2210
22.0101
52.1101
13.0501
22.0101
24.0101
52.1301
52.1301
14.1801
19.0501
52.0206
51.3801
30.1901
52.0213
42.2813
30.9999
52.0211
42.0101
42.0101
44.0401
44.0499
44.0401

43.0302

43.0202
43.0103
51.2002
51.072
51.0701
13.1205
13.1205
09.0102
24.0103
44.07
45.1101
13.1001
13.1001
13.1001
13.1001
52.0203
52.0203



§9848ide

Sustainable Food Systerms 30.3301

Sustainable Tourism 03.0207
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages 13.1401
Technical Communication 09.0908
User Experience 09.0702
World War II Studies 28.0503
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $10,822

Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,148

Estimated Room/Board: $12,648

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates

Distance Learning/Online (Includes Military) $594
Graduate Non-Resident $1,042
Graduate Resident $820
In-State $502
In-State $594
In-State $820
In-State $897
In-State $901
Military $502
Military $594
Miilitary $820
Miilitary $897
Miilitary $901
Out-of-State $740
Out-of-State $1,042
Out-of-State $1,350
Out-of-State $1,431
Out-of-State $1,472

Bachelor's Rates

Distance Learning/Online (Includes Military) $594
In-State $502
In-State $594

In-State $819



In-State $820

In-State $836
Military $502
Military $594
Military $819
Military $820
Military $836
Out-of-State $740
Out-of-State $1,042
Out-of-State $1,296
Out-of-State $1,350
Out-of-State $1,366

Master's Rates

Distance Learning/Online (Includes Military) $576
In-State $820
In-State $897
Military $576
Military $897
Out-of-State $1,042
Out-of-State $1,472

Fees

Does this stitution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
Grad Student Initiated Fee (Campus, 1-6 Credit Hours) $203 One Time Master
Grad Student Initiated Fee (Campus, 7+ Credit Hours) $373 One Time Master
Grad Student Support Fee (Campus, 1-6 Credit Hours) $70 One Time Master
Grad Student Support Fee (Campus, 7+ Credit Hours) $140 One Time Master
Havasu and Remote CC Student Initiated Fee (1-6 Hours) $47 One Time Bachelor
Havasu and Remote CC Student Initiated Fee (7+ Hours) $93 One Time Bachelor
Student Initiated Fee (Campus, 1-6 Credit Hours) $186 One Time Bachelor
Student Initiated Fee (Campus, 7+ Credit Hours) $373 One Time Bachelor
Third Party Billing $75 One Time  Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Undergrad College Group 2 (1-6 Hours) $16 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 2 (7+ Hours) $115 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 2 CC Locations (1-6 Hours) $16 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 2 CC Locations (7+ Hours) $115 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 3 (1-6 Hours) $59 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 3 (7+ Hours) $410 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 4 (1-6 Hours) $81 One Time Bachelor
Undergrad College Group 4 (7+ Hours) $565 One Time Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$20,000 Per Year

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes



What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/%lr’ge%%ggre ?r?ar{gria]s for their course(s)?

Book fees are not directly paid to the institution. Students are more than likely to purchase books from on-campus bookstores and libraries, oft-

campus commercial bookstores, ebooks, and through various online sources.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 4,208

Total TA Costs: $10,253,668
Total TA Funded Courses: 13,869

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 255

Annual TA Average: $739

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:
Graduation Rates:

Transfer-Out Rates:

Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

FY 2022 FY 2021
3,291 3,125
$7,885,733 $7,665,486
10,649 10,351
Not Reported Not Reported
223 136
$741 $741

Not Reported

Not Reported

$20,279

116,345

Enrolled in all distance education courses : 0 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 54 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 46 %
47,290

86 %

4 Year : 63 %

4 Year : Not Reported

Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 18,792

Master's Degree : 5,916

Certificate : 1,714

2016 :6 %

2017 :6 %

2018 :5%

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=104151

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0

Refund/Collection
Issues: 0

S O O O O

Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0

Release of
Transcripts: 0

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

[
[u—
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FY 2022

S O O O O

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

FY 2021

S O O O O
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